
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016260-2022 

Contract

Community Floating Support for People affected by
Domestic Abuse.

Brighton & Hove City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016260

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034629  

Published 14 June 2022, 12:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Brighton & Hove City Council

Hove Town Hall,Norton Road

HOVE

BN33BQ

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

procurement@brighton-hove.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1273291949

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016260-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016260-2022
mailto:procurement@brighton-hove.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.brighton-hove.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Floating Support for People affected by Domestic Abuse.

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The aim of this service is to provide flexible floating support to individuals affected by

https://www.brighton-hove.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

domestic abuse, 16 years old and above, who reside in Brighton and Hove, who may be
transitioning into independent accommodation or living in independent accommodation. The
service will ensure they are able to manage their accommodation, continue to live free from
domestic abuse, assist with ongoing support needs linked to domestic abuse, develop
support networks and maintain their accommodation, health, and wellbeing.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £60,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of this service is to provide flexible floating support to individuals affected by
domestic abuse, 16 years old and above, who reside in Brighton and Hove, who may be
transitioning into independent accommodation or living in independent accommodation. The
service will ensure they are able to manage their accommodation, continue to live free from
domestic abuse, assist with ongoing support needs linked to domestic abuse, develop
support networks and maintain their accommodation, health, and wellbeing.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The Service described falls under the remit of the Light Touch Regime. The value of this
contract is below the threshold for the Light Touch regime (currently £663,540.00) and
therefore is governed by the Councils internal Contract Standing Orders.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

R.I.S.E (REFUGE, INFORMATION, SUPPORT AND EDUCATION)

Brighton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £60,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £60,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Brighton and Hove City Council

Brighton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T09:19:58+0100
	TCPDF




